TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM653674

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Great Star Tools USA, Inc.		06/14/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shop-Vac USA, LLC	
Street Address:	323 Reach Road	
City:	Williamsport	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17701	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 47

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1870436	1 X 1
Registration Number:	2188106	ALL AROUND
Registration Number:	3945910	ALL AROUND EZ
Registration Number:	0976740	AQUA-VAC
Registration Number:	1419825	BRUTE
Registration Number:	3174521	BRUTE
Registration Number:	3854004	BUCKETMAX
Registration Number:	0945113	BULLDOG
Registration Number:	2211499	BULLDOG
Registration Number:	3849948	FLIPNPOUR
Registration Number:	1004130	HANG-UP VAC
Registration Number:	1157925	HIPPO
Registration Number:	4321187	HIPPO
Registration Number:	2607223	LOCK ON
Registration Number:	4386854	POWER LID
Registration Number:	3456742	PROLONG
Registration Number:	4938721	PUMP VAC
Registration Number:	2006932	QSP
Registration Number:	3929336	QUATTROFLEX

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0463

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3926423	QUATTROFLEX 4 TO 1 FLEXIBLE HOSE
Registration Number:	3428674	RIGHT STUFF
Registration Number:	1893929	SHOP SWEEP
Registration Number:	3758522	SHOP VAC GARAGE VAC
Registration Number:	3702197	SHOP VAC PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	3867977	SHOP VAC QUIET
Registration Number:	5525877	SHOP VAC· BRAND HIGH PERFORMANCE
Registration Number:	4812980	SHOP·AIR
Registration Number:	5242390	SHOP·AIR A SHOP-VAC COMPANY BELT DRIVE 1
Registration Number:	5242391	SHOP-AIR A SHOP-VAC COMPANY BELT DRIVE 1
Registration Number:	5242392	SHOP-AIR A SHOP-VAC COMPANY BELT DRIVE 2
Registration Number:	5097274	SHOP-AIR A SHOP-VAC COMPANY DIRECT DRIVE
Registration Number:	5097272	SHOP-AIR A SHOP-VAC COMPANY DIRECT DRIVE
Registration Number:	5097273	SHOP-AIR A SHOP-VAC COMPANY DIRECT DRIVE
Registration Number:	5030776	SHOP-CAN
Registration Number:	3303248	SHOP-PAC
Registration Number:	1182736	SHOP-SWEEP
Registration Number:	0647763	SHOP-VAC
Registration Number:	1680975	SHOP-VAC
Serial Number:	90638503	SHOP.VAC
Registration Number:	3699597	SHOP-VAC CONTRACTOR
Registration Number:	2196625	SHOP-VAC INDUSTRIAL
Registration Number:	4019608	SPLASH CONTROL
Registration Number:	5342409	STAINLESS STEEL 1,800 FLOOR FAN
Registration Number:	4919412	SVX2
Registration Number:	1669883	TOOL MATE
Registration Number:	4190029	TOOL MATE
Registration Number:	3117782	VAC N VAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9784639100

Email: trademarks@sandsip.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew Saunders

Address Line 1: 14 Cedar Street Suite 224

Address Line 4: Amesbury, MASSACHUSETTS 01913

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Saunders

TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0464

SIGNATURE:	/matthew saunders/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment - Great Star Tools USA to Shop-Vac USA - fully executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Great Star Tools USA to Shop-Vac USA - fully executed#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Great Star Tools USA to Shop-Vac USA - fully executed#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Great Star Tools USA to Shop-Vac USA - fully executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0465

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Great Star Tools USA, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 271 Mayhill Street, Saddle Brook, New Jersey, is the owner of the trademarks (the "Trademarks"), and the application and registrations of the Trademarks with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Application & Registrations"), listed in Exhibit A hereto.

Great Star Tools USA, Inc. is assigning the Trademarks and the Application & Registrations as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the Trademarks and the Application & Registrations pertain.

Shop-Vac USA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 2323 Reach Road, Williamsport, Pennsylvania, the successor of the ongoing and existing business of Great Star Tools USA, Inc. to which the Trademarks and the Application & Registrations pertain, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and the Application & Registrations.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Great Star Tools USA, Inc. does hereby assign to Shop-Vac USA, LLC all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Application & Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the Application & Registrations and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

GREAT STAR TOOLS USA, INC.

Signed:

Name: GARY DUBOFF

Title: CED

Date: JUNE 14, 2021

SHOP-VAC USA LLC

Signed:

المساء:/ / //الحسامة

Title:

Date: ~ 14, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0466

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Application No	Registration No
1 X 1	74418162	1870436
ALL AROUND	75035379	2188106
ALL AROUND EZ	77956601	3945910
AQUA-VAC	72405321	0976740
BRUTE	73573660	1419825
BRUTE	76582271	3174521
BUCKETMAX	85005953	3854004
BULLDOG	72384619	0945113
BULLDOG	75141755	2211499
FLIPNPOUR	77935616	3849948
HANG-UP VAC	73007983	1004130
HIPPO	73234888	1157925
HIPPO	85713961	4321187
LOCK ON	76242232	2607223
POWER LID	85732015	4386854
PROLONG	77192943	3456742
PUMP VAC	86662748	4938721
QSP	74601685	2006932
QUATTROFLEX	77762706	3929336

TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0467

QUATTROFLEX 4 TO 1 FLEXIBLE HOSE	77762711	3926423
RIGHT STUFF	78906578	3428674
SHOP SWEEP	74481281	1893929
SHOP VAC GARAGE VAC	77532502	3758522
SHOP VAC PROFESSIONAL	77280969	3702197
SHOP VAC QUIET	77505379	3867977
SHOP VAC: BRAND HIGH PERFORMANCE	87445453	5525877
SHOP·AIR	86607329	4812980
SHOP-AIR A SHOP-VAC COMPANY BELT DRIVE 12,200 DRUM FAN	86931175	5242390
SHOP AIR A SHOP-VAC COMPANY BELT DRIVE 16,500 DRUM FAN	86931178	5242391
SHOP-AIR A SHOP-VAC COMPANY BELT DRIVE 22,000 DRUM FAN	86931185	5242392
SHOP-AIR A SHOP-VAC COMPANY DIRECT DRIVE 11,000 DRUM FAN	86931170	5097274
SHOP-AIR A SHOP-VAC COMPANY DIRECT DRIVE 6500 DRUM FAN	86931162	5097272
SHOP-AIR A SHOP-VAC COMPANY DIRECT DRIVE 9600 DRUM FAN	86931167	5097273
SHOP-CAN	86873727	5030776
SHOP-PAC	76659634	3303248
SHOP-SWEEP	73299268	1182736
SHOP-VAC	72018229	0647763

TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0468

SHOP-VAC	74136108	1680975
SHOP-VAC	90638503	
SHOP-VAC CONTRACTOR	77343646	3699597
SHOP-VAC INDUSTRIAL	75268586	2196625
SPLASH CONTROL	85266280	4019608
STAINLESS STEEL 1,800 FLOOR FAN	87246666	5342409
SVX2	86536323	4919412
TOOL MATE	74068068	1669883
TOOL MATE	85499151	4190029
VAC N VAC	76632686	3117782

TRADEMARK REEL: 007325 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 06/14/2021